
King (Tenn.) (6-13) -vs- Shorter (9-9)
3/6/2026 at Rome, Ga. (300)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colby Schachtner (1-0)
Loss: Colin Goldsmith (0-1)
HBP: Bhraedon Meredith, Tanner Folds
PB: Kenny Hirschfeld (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:11   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
King (Tenn.) 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 9 11 1
Shorter 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 2 X 10 12 1

King (Tenn.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Janney cf 5 1 3 6 0 1 1
Justin Smith dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Misael Garcia 3b 2 1 1 0 3 1 0
Kale Richardson lf 4 0 0 0 1 2 4
Tommy Regan 1b 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Kenny Hirschfeld c 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Jake Witcher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adrian Vidal ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Christopher Rosario rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Eargle rf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Mason Meinke ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jose Ruiz 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Turner Stout ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ben Hale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Pomeroy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bhraedon Meredith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Goldsmith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braylen DeBusk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 9 11 9 6 6 9

2B: Logan Janney (1); Adrian Vidal (1)
HR: Logan Janney (1)
SH: Adrian Vidal (1)
SB: Jose Ruiz (1)
HBP: Justin Smith (1)
E: Ben Hale (1)

Shorter 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Tattershall c 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Griffin Tamucci rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 5
Wilmer Henriquez 3b 2 2 2 3 3 0 0
Drake Cobb 1b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Brooks McKenna ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Michael Barron cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 3
Isaiah Sims 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Jonathan Vigoa dh 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
Micah Shipman lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Tanner Folds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Schachtner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 12 10 8 7 10

2B: Drake Cobb (1); Isaiah Sims (1); Micah Shipman (1)
HR: Wilmer Henriquez (2); Drake Cobb (1); Michael Barron (1);
Jonathan Vigoa (1)
SH: Brooks McKenna (1); Michael Barron (1)
SF: Isaiah Sims (2)
SB: Josh Tattershall (1); Griffin Tamucci (1); Wilmer Henriquez (1);
Michael Barron (1); Isaiah Sims (1); Micah Shipman (2)
CS: Wilmer Henriquez (1)
HBP: Isaiah Sims (1)
E: Tanner Folds (1)

King (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Hale 5.1 6 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 24 5 5 91
Dylan Willis 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 16
Kade Pomeroy 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 15
Bhraedon Meredith 0.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 15
Colin Goldsmith (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 26
Braylen DeBusk 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 7
Totals 12 10 10 8 7 1 0 1 0 31 44 9 7 170

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Folds 4.0 4 6 1 6 3 1 0 1 0 17 24 5 4 97
Colby Schachtner (W, 1-0) 5.0 7 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 20 21 3 8 67
Totals 11 9 4 6 6 1 0 1 0 37 45 8 12 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

King (Tenn.) - Top of 1st KIN SHO
Logan Janney flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Justin Smith struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Misael Garcia walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Shorter - Bottom of 1st KIN SHO
Josh Tattershall lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Griffin Tamucci singled (1-1 FB). 0 0
Griffin Tamucci stole second. 0 0
Wilmer Henriquez walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Drake Cobb singled (1-2 KFB); Wilmer Henriquez advanced to second; Griffin Tamucci advanced to third. 0 0
Brooks McKenna struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 0 0
Michael Barron grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 0 0

King (Tenn.) - Top of 2nd KIN SHO
Tommy Regan grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Kenny Hirschfeld flied out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Adrian Vidal flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Shorter - Bottom of 2nd KIN SHO
Isaiah Sims doubled (1-1 BF). 0 0
Isaiah Sims stole third. 0 0
Jonathan Vigoa grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BK); Isaiah Sims scored. 0 1
Micah Shipman grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 0 1
Josh Tattershall struck out looking (2-2 KBFBF). 0 1

King (Tenn.) - Top of 3rd KIN SHO
Christopher Rosario grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Jose Ruiz flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 1
Logan Janney singled (1-1 KB). 0 1
Justin Smith walked (3-1 BBBKB); Logan Janney advanced to second. 0 1
Justin Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch; Logan Janney advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Misael Garcia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Kale Richardson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Shorter - Bottom of 3rd KIN SHO
Griffin Tamucci flied out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Wilmer Henriquez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Wilmer Henriquez stole second. 0 1
Drake Cobb struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 1
Brooks McKenna grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 0 1

King (Tenn.) - Top of 4th KIN SHO
Tommy Regan singled (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1
Kenny Hirschfeld reached first on an error by p (0-0); Tommy Regan advanced to second. 0 1
Adrian Vidal reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to second; Tommy Regan
out at third ss to 3b. 0 1
Christopher Rosario flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Jose Ruiz walked (3-2 BKFBFBB); Adrian Vidal advanced to second; Kenny Hirschfeld advanced to third. 0 1
Logan Janney homered, 4 RBI (3-2 FBBBF); Jose Ruiz scored, unearned; Adrian Vidal scored, unearned;
Kenny Hirschfeld scored, unearned. 4 1



Justin Smith hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 4 1
Misael Garcia walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Justin Smith advanced to second. 4 1
Kale Richardson walked (3-2 SBBKBFB); Misael Garcia advanced to second; Justin Smith advanced to third. 4 1
Tommy Regan singled, 2 RBI (1-2 SKB); Kale Richardson advanced to third; Misael Garcia scored,
unearned; Justin Smith scored, unearned. 6 1
Kenny Hirschfeld grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 6 1

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 4th KIN SHO
Michael Barron struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 6 1
Isaiah Sims lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 6 1
Jonathan Vigoa flied out to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 6 1

King (Tenn.) - Top of 5th KIN SHO
Colby Schachtner to p for Tanner Folds. 6 1
Adrian Vidal grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBBF). 6 1
Jacob Eargle pinch hit for Christopher Rosario. 6 1
Jacob Eargle singled (1-2 BKF). 6 1
Jose Ruiz grounded out to p (0-0); Jacob Eargle advanced to second. 6 1
Logan Janney struck out swinging (1-2 KKFB). 6 1

Shorter - Bottom of 5th KIN SHO
Jacob Eargle to rf. 6 1
Micah Shipman singled (1-0 B). 6 1
Micah Shipman stole second. 6 1
Micah Shipman advanced to third. 6 1
Josh Tattershall struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 6 1
Griffin Tamucci struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 1
Wilmer Henriquez homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Micah Shipman scored. 6 3
Drake Cobb flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 3

King (Tenn.) - Top of 6th KIN SHO
Justin Smith grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 6 3
Misael Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 KBFF). 6 3
Kale Richardson grounded out to ss (0-2 FKF). 6 3

Shorter - Bottom of 6th KIN SHO
Brooks McKenna singled (1-1 KB). 6 3
Brooks McKenna advanced to second on an error by p. 6 3
Michael Barron grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (2-2 BKBS); Brooks McKenna advanced to third. 6 3
Dylan Willis to p for Ben Hale. 6 3
Isaiah Sims flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Brooks McKenna scored. 6 4
Jonathan Vigoa homered, RBI (0-0). 6 5
Micah Shipman doubled (0-2 FK). 6 5
Micah Shipman stole third. 6 5
Josh Tattershall walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
Josh Tattershall stole second. 6 5
Griffin Tamucci grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 6 5

King (Tenn.) - Top of 7th KIN SHO
Tommy Regan lined out to cf (0-2 KSF). 6 5
Kenny Hirschfeld grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 5
Adrian Vidal doubled (0-0). 6 5
Jacob Eargle singled, RBI (3-2 BFKBFB); Adrian Vidal scored. 7 5
Jose Ruiz singled (0-0); Jacob Eargle advanced to third. 7 5
Jose Ruiz stole second. 7 5



Logan Janney doubled, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); Jose Ruiz scored; Jacob Eargle scored. 9 5
Justin Smith flied out to lf (0-0). 9 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 7th KIN SHO
Kade Pomeroy to p for Dylan Willis. 9 5
Wilmer Henriquez walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 9 5
Wilmer Henriquez out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 9 5
Drake Cobb homered, RBI (2-0 BB). 9 6
Brooks McKenna walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 6
Bhraedon Meredith to p for Kade Pomeroy. 9 6
Michael Barron homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Brooks McKenna scored. 9 8
Isaiah Sims hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 8
Jonathan Vigoa struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 9 8
Isaiah Sims advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 8
Micah Shipman walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 9 8
Micah Shipman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Isaiah Sims advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 8
Colin Goldsmith to p for Bhraedon Meredith. 9 8
Josh Tattershall walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 9 8
Griffin Tamucci flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKS). 9 8

King (Tenn.) - Top of 8th KIN SHO
Misael Garcia singled (0-2 KK). 9 8
Kale Richardson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Misael Garcia out at second 3b to 2b. 9 8
Tommy Regan grounded out to ss (2-2 SFBB); Kale Richardson out at second 2b to ss. 9 8

Shorter - Bottom of 8th KIN SHO
Wilmer Henriquez homered, RBI (1-1 KB). 9 9
Drake Cobb doubled (0-1 F). 9 9
Brooks McKenna out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BKB); Drake Cobb advanced to third. 9 9
Michael Barron walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 9 9
Braylen DeBusk to p for Colin Goldsmith. 9 9
Isaiah Sims flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FBS); Drake Cobb scored. 9 10
Michael Barron stole second. 9 10
Jonathan Vigoa flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 9 10

King (Tenn.) - Top of 9th KIN SHO
Kenny Hirschfeld singled (0-2 KS). 9 10
Jake Witcher pinch ran for Kenny Hirschfeld. 9 10
Adrian Vidal grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jake Witcher advanced to second. 9 10
Mason Meinke pinch hit for Jacob Eargle. 9 10
Mason Meinke flied out to 3b (2-2 BFBF). 9 10
Turner Stout pinch hit for Jose Ruiz. 9 10
Turner Stout struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 10

Shorter - Bottom of 9th KIN SHO


